
  

 

GOVERNMENT OF THE DEMOCRATIC SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF SRI LANKA 

 

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  
 

ROAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 

 

SUPPLYING MATERIALS, MACHINERY FOR A RURAL ROAD IMPROVEMENT 

PROGRAMME COVERING UNDER 1500KM IN THE HOMAGAMA AREA.     

 
1. The Chairman, Regional Procurement Committee Special Project Division, on behalf of Road Development 

Authority (RDA), invites sealed bids for Supplying Materials, Machinery for a Rural Road Improvement 

Programme Covering under 1500km in the Homagama Area.      

Supplying of Materials – 01  

 

# Description Area & 
Contract No 

Engineers 
Estimate 
(Without 

Contingen
ci-es) 

(Rs.Mn) 

Total 
Quantity 
(Units) 

Bid 
Security 

(Rs) 

Bids 
Validity 

Days 

Non – 
refundab
le tender 
fees (Rs) 

 
 
1.1 

 

 

 

 

 

Supplying of Aggregate 

Base Course Material 

(including loading, 

transporting & 

unloading) 

 

 

 
 

 

Package (01 -

08) 

 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/

WP/TB/2024-

C-48 

 

 

21.5 

 

5000 

Cu.m 

 

247,250.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 

 
1.2 

 

Package (09-

16)                             

 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/

WP/TB/2024-

C-49 

 

 

21.5 

 

 

5000 

Cu.m 

 

 

247,250.00 

 

 

77 

 

 

4,200.00 

 
1.3 

 

Supplying Asphalt 

Wearing Course  

(Including Loading, 

Transporting & 

Unloading) 

 

 

 
 

 

Package 01 

 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/

WP/TB/2024-

C-50 

 

19 

 

     850 

M.ton 

 

218,500.00 

 

77 

 

 

4,200.00 



 
1.4 

Supplying Asphalt 

Wearing Course  

(Including Loading, 

Transporting & 

Unloading) 

 

Package 02 
 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

51 

 

18 

 

     800 

M.ton 

 

207,000.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 

1.5 

Package 03 
 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

52 

18 
      800 

M.ton 

 

207,000.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 

1.6 

Package 04 
 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

53 

18 
      800 

M.ton 

 

207,000.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 

1.7 

Package 05 
 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

54 

17 
750  

M.ton 
195,500.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 

1.8 

Package 06 

 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

55 

13.5 
600  

M.ton 
155,250.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 

1.9 

Package 07 
 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

56 

15.5 
700  

M.ton 
178,250.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 

1.10 

Package 08 
 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

57 

15.5 
700  

M.ton 
178,250.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 

1.11 

Package 09 
 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

58 

15.5 
700  

M.ton 
178,250.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 

1.12 

Package 10 
 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

59 

15.5 
700  

M.ton 
178,250.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 

1.13 

Package 11 
 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

60 

15.5 
700  

M.ton 
178,250.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 

1.14 

Package 12 

 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

61 

 

 

13.5 
600  

M.ton 
155,250.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 



1.15 
Supplying Asphalt 

Wearing Course  

(Including Loading, 

Transporting & 

Unloading) 

 

Package 13 

 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

62 

17 
750  

M.ton 
195,500.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 

1.16 
 
 

 

Package 14 

 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

63 

15 
650   

M.ton 
172,500.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 

 
1.17 

 

Supplying and 

transporting of bitumen 

emulation CSS 1  to the 

site (as 200 L drums) 

 

 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

64 

 

12 

 

320 

Drums 

 

138,000.00 

 

77 

 

4,200.00 

1.18 
 

 
 

Supplying and 

transporting of bitumen 

emulation CRS 1 to the 

site (as 200 L drums) 

 

 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024- C 

-65 

 

 

7.5 

 

200 

Drums 

 

86,250.00 

 

77 

 

1,200.00 

  
 

 

Supplying of Machinery – 02  

 

 

 Description Area & 
Contract No 

Engineers 
Estimate 
(Without 

Contingenci
-es) (Rs.Mn) 

Total 
Quantity 
(Units) 

Bid 
Security 

(Rs) 

Bids 
Validit
y Days 

Non – 
refundabl
e tender 
fees (Rs) 

2.1 

Hiring of a 6-7 ton 

Vibrating Roller (with 

operator, wet lease basis) 
(minimum 03 nos) 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C- 

66 

 

 
4 

 

900 

hrs 

 

46,000.00 

 

63  

 
1,200.00 

2.2 

 

Hiring of a Tipper 

Truck – 2.0 cube (with 

operator, wet lease basis) 

(minimum 3 nos) 

 

 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C -

67 

 
8.5 

 
2000 
hrs 

 
97,750.00 

 
77 

 
1,200.00 

2.3 

 

Hiring of a WD Backhoe 

Loader - JCB (with 

operator, wet lease basis) 

(minimum 05 nos) 

 
 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-C-

68 

 

13 
 

2500 
hrs 

 
149,500.00 

 
77 

 
4,200.00 

2.4 

 

Hiring of 4000 L Tractor 

Water Bowser with 

pump perforated (with 

operator, wet lease basis) 

(minimum 02 nos) 

 

Contract No. 

RDA/PRJT/W

P/TB/2024-K-

69 

 
2.5 

 
1200 
hrs 

29,490.00 
 

63 
 

1,200.00 

Supplying of Machinery-02 (for Agalawatta, Horana, Kaluthara EE Division) 



2. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding Procedure. 

3. Interested Suppliers may obtain further information from the Special Project Division, Road Development        

Authority 1st Floor, “Sethsiripaya, Battaramulla (Telephone: 011-2876600, Fax: 011-2877226). 

 A complete set of Bidding Document in English language shall be purchased by interested bidders via email on 

submission of a written application and valid cash deposit slip of non – refundable tender fee (contract number 

and name of the contractor should be indicated on the cash deposit slip) to Deputy Director General Special 

Project Division RDA via email from 30.05.2024 until 20.06.2024 during 09.00 hrs to 14.00 hrs.  

 

The email address is projectdirectorwp@gmail.com. 
Non – refundable tender fees are as mentioned above table, payment can be made by depositing cash to the 
following bank account.  

 
 
Account Name  :    Project Director (WP) – RDA 

Account Number   :     70532635 

Bank Name  :     Bank of Ceylon – Battaramulla 

 
Original / valid cash deposit slips should be submitted with the Bids at the submission of bids and it will be 
checked. The bids without the original / valid cash deposit slip will be rejected.  

 
4. Pre bid meeting will be held on 10.06.2024 at 10:00 hrs in the office Special Project Division, 1st floor, 

Sethsiripaya, Battaramulla. Road Development Authority. (Telephone; 011-2877226) 

5. Bid, with original cash deposit slip, shall be delivered in duplicate by hand to the Chairman, Regional 

Procurement Committee, Deputy Director General, Special Project Division, Road Development Authority  

1st Floor, “Sethsiripaya, Battaramulla.on or before 14:00 hrs. on 20.06.2024. Late bids will be rejected. 

Bids will be opened soon after closing the bids at Special Project Division, Road Development Authority 

1stFloor, “Sethsiripaya, Battaramulla,in the presence of the bidder or representative who chooses to attend. 

6. Please indicate “Supplying Materials-01/ , Machinery-02/ for a Rural Road Improvement Programme 
Covering under 1500km in the Homagama Area. (Please Mention Contract No)” on top left corner of 
the envelope. 

7. Bid shall be valid for calendar days from the closing date of the Bid, and non-refundable fees apply as per 

the table mentioned above.  Each bid shall be accompanied by a Bid Security valid for an additional 28 

days, as specified in the table above. Any Bid not accompanied by a valid Bid security will be rejected. 

   

The Chairman 

Regional Procurement Committee 

Special Project Division 

Road Development Authority 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:projectdirectorwp@gmail.com
mailto:projectdirectorwp@gmail.com

